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GOALS of Session 

o Overview of 2014  

o Online Course Access 

o Courtesy Visits 

o Visitors/assignments 

o 10th of month reports 

o Updates  

o Questions?  

o New ACA Staff  



  



INTENTIONAL EXTENSIONS – up to 
10% of camp scheduled for 2015 visit 

 Camp has been through the accreditation process 
at least three consecutive times successfully. 

 There has been no change in the key leadership 
positions of the camp since the most recent visit 
(2012). 

 The camp must remain current in camp fees and 
the Statement of Compliance must be signed prior 
to the start of the 2015 and 2016 camp seasons. 

 No multi-site camps can be granted an extension. 

 The camp agrees to the extension. 

 



Must also… 

Complete 
Standards Update  

Complete Pilot 
Annual 
Accreditation 
Report  

Complete report 
again in 2016 



  ONLINE COURSES  

ONLINE VISITOR UPDATE 

The registration link for Online Visitor 
Update will be shared with Visitors 

 

ONLINE Standards Course and 
Standards Update Course 

The local area will be the gatekeeper 
for the registration link  



The Four Cs for Visitors 

Conflict of 
Interest 

Confidentiality 

Commitment 

Complaints  

© 2014 American Camping Association, Inc.  



VISITOR ASSIGNMENTS 

oCompleted by end Feb.  

oSelecting visitors 

oUse of technology  

oCan be different individuals 
– CSA and On-site  



Courtesy Visits  

Camp Affiliates w/ this 
office  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Camp is located here… 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Camp Self-Assessment  



10th of the Month Reports  

oMake sure to compare month 
to month 

oStarting in Feb – will get a 
link to the Standards Chair 
Portal.  You can then choose…  

oAccess at any time. MORE TO 
COME!!!  

oQUESTIONS… ASK 



UPDATED STANDARDS… 



UPDATED STANDARDS… 

Included in ACA Now in September  

Email sent to the Primary Contact 
for all camps in Sept.  

Email sent to all Visitors in 
September  

Message will be sent again in the 
next month  

Shared in all update courses  
 



ASSOCIATE VISITOR COURSES  



ACA Staff Update… 

 All new staff started Jan. 5 (7 individuals) 

 ACA staff in new positions transitioned in 
December (7)  

Will be traveling to various Field areas 
throughout the winter/spring  

 All 14 individuals (plus additional ACA staff 
will be at the National Conference in New 
Orleans (those who work w/ standards will 
be at Standards Chair Mtg – Feb.4, 7 a.m.) 

 



 

 

 

QUESTIONS?? 





Who to Contact ? 

 Rhonda Mickelson – rmickelson@acacamps.org  

 Andrea Stearley – astearley@acacamps.org  

 Kim Brosnan – kbrosnan@acacamps.org  

 Danielle Pinney (West) – dpinney@acacamps.org  

 Amanda Zoellner (Central) – azoellner@acacamps.org 

 Barb Collins (East) – bcollins@acacamps.org  

 Elizabeth Snell (New England) – 
elizabeth@acanewengland.org 

 Kyle Medeiros (NYNJ) – kyle@aca-nynj.org  

 Allison W. (NYNJ) – allison@aca-nynj.org 

 Colette Marquardt (IL) – colette@acail.org  


